Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
National Semiconductor Corporation		05/03/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Winbond Electronics Corporation	
Street Address:	No. 4, Creation Rd. III (AE00)	
Internal Address:	Science-Based Industrial Park,	
City:	Hsinchu	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TAIWAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78575510	SAFEKEEPER
Registration Number:	2940845	SENSORPATH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)369-8788

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (415) 369-7640

Email: vdevitt@thelenreid.com Correspondent Name: Veronica Colby Devitt Address Line 1: 101 Second Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1800

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1:

TRADEMARK REEL: 003088 FRAME: 0014

900024954

Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Veronica Colby Devitt
Signature:	/Veronica Colby Devitt/
Date:	05/19/2005
Total Attachments: 3 source=NSC Assignment1#page1.tif source=NSC Assignment2#page1.tif source=NSC Assignment3#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003088 FRAME: 0015

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, National Semiconductor Corporation, a corporation of Delaware, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), is the owner of the trademarks set forth on attached Schedule A (hereinafter referred to as the "Trademarks"); and,

WHEREAS, Winbond Electronics Corporation, a corporation of Taiwan, having a business address at No. 4, Creation Rd. III (AE00), Science-Based Industrial Park, Hsinchu, Taiwan, R.O.C. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the applications and eventual registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the said Trademarks, and all causes of action relating thereto.

IN WITNESS	WHEREOF,	the Assignor	has caused	this Trademark	Assignment	to be
executed on this 3rd	day of	MAY		, 2005.		

National Semiconductor Corporation

10001/1

By:	MANNE STATE	Clark	277	annonnonnonnonia kodo akkining kakining
-	Jan 1980			
Print	ted Name:	John M. Clark.	Ш	

Title: Sr. Vice President, Secretary and General Counsel

Ĺ

STATE OF)) ss.	
COUNTY OF)	
personally appeared John M. Clarime (or proved to me on the bas	is of satisfactory evidence) to the t and acknowledged to me that he/shat by his/her signature on the instrumed, executed the instrument.	e executed the same in
Daren L.	Lity	(SEAL)
Notary Public		

Commission # 1417885

Notary Public California
Santa Clara County
My Comm. Expires Jun 11, 2007

SCHEDULE A

<u>Trademark</u>	Appln. No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	<u>Reg. Date</u>
SENSORPATH			2,940,845	04/12/2005
SAFEKEEPER	78/575510	02/25/2005		

3

RECORDED: 05/19/2005